Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1 01 875063 ▼ tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	Y Y
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Hoang, Thao	2. Name and address of reconstruction Name: Circle Seal Constant	
lioung, mae	Name: <u>Circle Seal C</u>	controls, Inc.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 📭 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 📮	Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 2301 W	ardlow Circle
	Strainge of Harrie	
Other		
10052001	City: Corona S	State: <u>CA</u> Zi p: 92880
Execution Date: Oct. 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(s	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	10052001
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the execution date of t	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	9977449
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	9977449
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maintained.	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No n correspondence 6. Total number of application led:	9977449
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No n correspondence 6. Total number of application	9977449
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No n correspondence 6. Total number of application led:	9977449
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and address. Gregory, Garmond	Additional numbers attached? Yes No n correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	9977449 ns and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No n correspondence 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	9977449 ns and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici	997749 ns and patents involved: \$\frac{40}{}\$ ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici 8. Deposit account number:	997749 ns and patents involved: \$\frac{40}{}\$ ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici 8. Deposit account number:	997749 ns and patents involved: \$\frac{40}{}\$ ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2 Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143	997749 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 1ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici) 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143	997749 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (lany defici 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	997749 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 1ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (any defici) 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143	997749 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (lany defici 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	9979 449 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 1 correspondence 2 correspondence 3 correspondence 3 correspondence 4 correspondence 4 correspondence 5 correspondence 6 correspondence 6 correspondence 7 correspondence 8 co	9977 4 4 9 ms and patents involved: 1 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143. ge if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document of Gregory Garmong, Reg. No.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence led: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char (lany defici 8. Deposit account number: 07-0143 Cap: 89448 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Alief, the foregoing information is true and correct out. 29,382	9979 449 ms and patents involved: 40 ged to deposit account encies) 07-0143 ge if puying by deposit account) and any attached copy Oct. 5, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Gregory Garmong Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1246 City: Zephyr Cove State: NV 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document of Gregory Garmong, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 correspondence 1 correspondence 2 correspondence 3 correspondence 3 correspondence 4 correspondence 4 correspondence 5 correspondence 6 correspondence 6 correspondence 7 correspondence 8 co	9979 4 9 ms and patents involved: 40 ged to deposit account enci.es) 07-0143 ge if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy Oct. 5, 2001 Date

40.00 OP)

PATENT

REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Thao Hoang, of Laguna Niguel, CA, Assignor, to Circle Seal Controls, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, Assignee, having a place of business at 2301 Wardlow Circle, Corona, CA 92880.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled FUEL-CONTROL MANIFOLD WITH BROAD-RANGE TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE CAPABILITY, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him on the same date indicated below next his signature; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollans (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not performed, and will not perform, any act inconsistent with the assigning of the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

EROM: GARMONG

C-1 M-51:50 1002 90 '120

of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Assignor:

Than Hoang | 10-05-01 | Date of Signature

Signature of Witness Printed or Typed Name of Witn

9089 STAR FLOWER ST, CORONA, CA 92887

Address of Witness

10-05-0 /
Date of Witness signature

Signature of Witness

R.W. CIUNGSTON

Printed or Typed Name of Witness

16358 SUN SUMMET DA RIUFASIDE CA 92003

Address of Witness

Date of Witness signature

0°F" 82 5887 82:736W 54

FFX NO. : 7755980346

FISCIN : CHEMONG

Oct 5 2001 16:04 P.02

CIBCLE SELL CONTROLS Fax:909-270-6201

RECORDED: 10/05/2001 REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0429